during office hours from 8:00AM-12:00 PM and 2:00-5:00 PM local time from Monday to Friday at the address given
below.

5 The bidding document in English language may be purchased by interested eligible Bidders upon the submission
of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of\ ETB 1,500 JETB One
Thousand Five Hundred only j or an equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency. The method of payment will
be in person or through Hawassa Polytechnic College bank account given below. The bidding document will be sent
bye-mail when bidders attached the bank advice.